27,000,000 H Shares) have been 11 times subscribed and conditionally placed
by the Underwriters to professional, institutional and individual investors in
Hong Kong. The Over-allotment Option referred to in the Prospectus was

— 2 —
M02 — 22020281 (Northeast Tiger) (user: root)

exercised in full by First Shanghai Capital on Monday, 25 February 2002 to
request the Company to allot and issue an aggregate of 27,000,000 additional
H Shares to cover the over-allocations under the Placing. As such, a total of
207,000,000 H Shares have been conditionally placed to professional,
institutional and individual investors in Hong Kong. All the placees are
independent of and not connected with any of the promoters, directors,
supervisors, chief executives, substantial shareholders or management
shareholders of the Company or any of their respective associates.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after
the issuance of the over-allotment shares is as follows:

Immediately
before the

issuance of the
over-allotment shares

Immediately
after the

issuance of the
over-allotment shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

% of
issued
share

capital
Number of

Shares

% of
issued
share

capital
(%) (%)

Domestic Shares
FE Holdings 194,194,580 26.99 194,194,580 26.01
Xu Zhe 183,482,440 25.50 183,482,440 24.57
Xu Dao Tian 150,644,480 20.93 150,644,480 20.18
Li Shu Lian 6,475,850 0.90 6,475,850 0.87
Liu Xiao Hong 1,888,790 0.26 1,888,790 0.25
Zhang Ya Bin 1,618,960 0.22 1,618,960 0.22
Leng Zhan Ren 1,349,140 0.19 1,349,140 0.18

Sub-total 539,654,240 74.99 539,654,240 72.28

H Shares
Public 180,000,000 25.01 207,000,000 27.72

Total 719,654,240 100.00 746,654,240 100.00

— 3 —
M02 — 22020281 (Northeast Tiger) (user: ccy)

RESULTS OF PLACING

Pursuant to the Placing, an aggregate of 207,000,000 H Shares have been
conditionally placed to a total of 266 placees. The following table sets out the
concentration of the Placing Shares:

Aggregate
number of

the Placing
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of the

Placing Shares

Approximate
percentage of
shareholding

immediately after
completion of

the Placing

Top placee 38,000,000 18.4% 5.1%
Top 5 placees 85,200,000 41.1% 11.4%
Top 10 placees 126,600,000 61.1% 17.0%
Top 25 placees 170,800,000 82.5% 22.88%

The placing of the 207,000,000 H Shares to a total of 266 placees can be